expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Hehr, Richard

position | Trustee

level | Board of Trustees

reporting period | July 1 to August 31, 2019

date of report | October-11-19



Description	Date	Details and/or Rationale	Amount (CDN\$)	Category	Expense Type
	(mm/dd/yyyy)				
Advocate! 2019 Conference	11/14/2019	Conference Fee	\$326.06	other disclosed	PD course or registration fee
7th Annual Pride Brunch	08/31/2019	7th Annual Pride Brunch	\$79.98	other disclosed	PD food/non alcoholic beverage



Advocate! 2019

Super Early Bird \$326.06

Calgary Public Library, 800 3 Street Southeast, Calgary, AB T2G 0E7, Canada

Thursday, 14 November 2019 at $5:00\,\mathrm{PM}$ - Friday, 15 November 2019 at $6:00\,\mathrm{PM}$ (MST)

Eventbrite Completed

GST/HST \$15.53

Order Information

Name

Ordered by Grace St Croix on 29 August 2019 10:54 AM

Richard Hehr



Canada's Modern Advocacy Conferer

10330375031343824949001

Event Information:

Thanks for registering for Advocate! 2019. We look forward to seeing you in November.

Some important dates to note: November 14, 2019 5:00 PM: Opening Reception

November 15, 2019

8:00AM to 4:00PM: Advocate!2019 Conference

As a friendly reminder, with your ticket purchase you have agreed to the following terms and conditions:

REFUND POLICY

If you are unable to attend, Advocate! 2019 tickets may be transferred to another person (with a \$25 + GST administration fee), using the process described below under 'Ticket Transfers'. Alternately, you may request a partial refund. Ticket cancellations occurring on or before September 1, 2019 will be refunded, less a \$40 administrative fee. Cancellations occurring between September 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019 will be refunded 80%. Cancellations occurring between October 1 to October 15, 2019 will be refunded 50%. NOTE: No refunds for Advocate! 2019 tickets will be given after October 15, 2019.

TICKET TRANSFERS

Tickets can be transferred to another person (with a \$25 + GST administration fee) by contacting us at hello@advocateconf.ca. Please include the name, full contact information, company and social media information for the new registrant. Please note: No ticket transfers can be accepted after November 8th, 2019.

CODE OF CONDUCT: The Advocate! conference is dedicated to providing a harassment-free conference experience for everyone, regardless of gender, gender identity and expression, age, sexual orientation, disability, physical appearance, body size, race, ethnicity, or religion. We do not tolerate harassment of conference participants in any form. Conference participants violating these rules may be expelled from the conference without a refund, at the sole discretion of the conference organizers. At our sole discretion, and without refund, conference organizers reserve the right to expel from the conference, and any associated events, anyone that we determine is behaving in a manner that could be disruptive to the conference or any other attendee.

PHOTO/VIDEO RELEASE

From time to time, Advocate! 2019 will use photographs and videos of conference events in its promotional materials, on its website, and its social media accounts. By virtue of your attendance at Advocate! sessions and events, all conference visitors agree to the use of their likeness in such materials. If you have any questions about this release please email hello@advocateconf.ca.

LIABILITY

Northweather Corporation, the owner and host of Advocate! will not accept liability for damages of any nature sustained by attendees or accompanying persons, or loss of, or damage to their personal property as a result of the Advocate! or any related events. You are required to agree to all of the above terms in order to attend Advocate! 2019. Please email hello@advocateconf.ca if you have any questions.

Do you organize events?

Start selling in minutes with Eventbrite! www.eventbrite.ca

St. Croix, Grace M

From:

do-not-reply@generoussolutions.com

Sent:

August-19-19 7:55 AM

To:

St. Croix, Grace M

Subject:

Thank you for your purchase. Here are your tickets to "7th Annual Pride Brunch"

Attachments:

Tickets.pdf



Order number: 0909

August 19, 2019 at 7:54 AM

Hi Grace,

Thank you for your order at GenerousSolutions.com. This email is your receipt.

Your event tickets are attached to this email. Please print your ticket(s) and bring them with you to the event for proof of payment.

DETAILS

In Support of Camp fYrefly

7th Annual Pride Brunch

Aug 31, 2019 at 11:00 AM Imperial Ballroom, Hyatt Regency Calgary 700 Centre St S E, Calgary, AB Calgary, T2G 5P6 Canada YOUR ORDER Order number: 0909

Item

Price Qtv Subtotal

Individual Tickets

\$75 \$75.00

Subtotal:

\$75.00

Credit Card Processing Fee

\$2.62

Platform Fee

\$2.25

Platform GST

\$0.11

Total:

\$79.98

CAD

This purchase will show up on your statement as "GenerousSolutions.com"

If you have an issue regarding this transaction or your tickets please contact us for assistance by sending an email to support@generoussolutions.com